BURLINGTON COUNTY INSURANCE POOL JOINT INSURANCE FUND

Resolution No. 2024-08

Appointing Panel Physicians

Whereas, the Burlington County Insurance Pool Joint Insurance Fund is duly constituted pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:18B:1-10, as a Self Insurance Fund, and

Whereas, the Board of Trustees of the Burlington County Insurance Pool Joint Insurance Fund finds it necessary and appropriate to obtain certain professional services and, therefore, to make certain appointments and to authorize certain contracts for professional services so that the medical care provided to members' employees through the Burlington County Insurance Pool Joint Insurance Fund is efficient and expeditious,

Now, **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Trustees of the Burlington County Insurance Pool Joint Insurance Fund, assembled in a public session on May 8, 2024, that the following physicians are specifically designated approved panel physicians for the Burlington County Insurance Pool Joint Insurance Fund in the areas specified:

PRIMARY CARE:

Panel Physician's Office	Telephone/Fax No.
Concentra	
817 East Gate Drive, Suite 102	Phone: (856) 778-1090
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054	Fax: (856) 778-9191
800 Haddonfield Road	Phone: (856) 663-7690
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034	Fax: (856) 663-9269
2542 Brunswick Pike	Phone: (609) 493-5440
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648	Fax: (609) 493-5441
211 Benigno Blvd.	Phone: (856) 931-0691
Bellmawr, NJ 08031	FAX: (856) 931-9253
368 Lakehurst Rd., Suite 206 Toms River, NJ 08755	Phone: (732) 557-9980
2103 Burlington Mt. Holly Road Burlington, NJ 08106	Phone: (609)747-1891
9370 Route 130 North, Suite 200 Pennsauken, NJ 08110	Phone: (856) 662-0660
Advocare Family Medicine Associates	
2055 Briggs Rd., Suite 106	Phone: (856) 231-9666
Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054	Fax: (856) 231-7453
Hackensack Meridian Occupational Health	
1430 Hooper Avenue, Suite 200B	Phone: (732) 557-0700
Toms River, NJ 08753	Fax: (732) 557-9159

Penn Medicine Princeton Health Occupational	
Medicine	
5 Plainsboro Road	Phone: (609)853-7474
Medical Arts Pavilion, 5 th Floor, Suite 570	Fax: (609) 853-7471
Plainsboro, NJ 08536	
Princeton Occupational & Family Medicine	
2271 Route 33, Suite 109	Phone: (609) 584-0117
Hamilton, NJ 08690	Fax: (609) 586-5103
RWJ Occupational & Corporate Health	
2 Hamilton Health Place	Phone: (609) 631-6830
Hamilton, NJ 08690	Fax: (609) 689-7149
67 Rt. 37 West	Phone: (732) 557-8064
Toms River, NJ 08755	Fax: (732-557-8949
1195 Route 70, Suite 1000	Phone: (732) 942-5851
Lakewood, NJ 08701	Fax: (732) 942-5901
Virtua Occupational Health	
315 Route 70 East	Phone: (856) 375-6240
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034	Fax: (856) 375-6241
, .	, ,
602 W Cuthbert Blvd – Unit 26	Phone: (856) 946-5180
Westmont, NJ 08108	Fax: (856) 946-5181
AtlantiCare Urgent Care	
3131 Route 38	Phone: (609)407-2273
Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054	1 110110. (003) 107 2273
17tt. Eddiel, 143 0003 1	
255 Route 73	
West Berlin, NJ 08091	Phone: (609)407-2273
City MD/East Brunswick Urgent Care	- (/
970 Hooper Avenue, Suite 3	Phone: (732) 504-7104
Toms River, NJ 08753	Fax: (732) 228-4146
-,	(, 52, 225 1210
712 East Bay Ave.	Phone: (609) 978-0242
, Manahawkin, NJ 08050	. (,
·	
856 Route 70	Phone: (732) 226-8581
Brick, NJ 08724	(12-/1-0001
,	
683 Route 18 South	Phone: (848) 206-0091
East Brunswick, NJ 08816	Fax: (848) 206-0097
	1 an. (0+0) 200 0031

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of the Burlington County Insurance Pool Joint Insurance Fund finds and determines that the appointments herein specified require professional services for which the individuals named herein are required to have, and do have a license for practicing, and have specialized experience in providing such designated services, and

Burlington County Insurance Pool Joint Insurance Fund Resolution 2024-08 [Appointing Panel Physicians] Page 3

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the assignment of workers' compensation claim files to the Panel Physicians shall be made by members and in accordance with the policies and procedures determined by the Board of Trustees of the Burlington County Insurance Pool Joint Insurance Fund, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that copies of this Resolution shall be provided to the Administrator/Executive Director, Claims Administrator and Solicitor of the Burlington County Insurance Pool Joint Insurance Fund and those herein appointed for their information and attention.

The foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Board of Trustees of the Burlington County Insurance Pool Joint Insurance Fund at a public meeting held on May 8, 2024.

9	Secretary